
TRACTION ACTION - 8/6/16

PLACE BEST  CLASS WSCC # LAST FIRST CLUB + + + + +
1 67.575 B1 222 DCC 71.116 68.520 68.719 67.575 68.485
2 67.581 B1 530 Mendia SCC 69.560 68.334 67.746 67.860 1 67.581
3 68.940 B1 72.718 73.195 68.940 98.606 69.191

1 70.794 B1W 222 DCC 75.850 73.197 71.741 70.794 77.816
2 72.241 B1W 530 Mendia Sandy SCC DNF DNF 74.466 72.241 74.150
3 74.733 B1W 83.757 DNF 76.001 74.776 74.733

1 59.885 B2 62.123 60.818 60.989 59.885 59.918
2 60.567 B2 1711 SCC 65.748 62.161 60.925 1 61.138 60.567
3 64.778 B2 60 ZR-1 65.691 64.778 65.886 65.698 66.127 1

1 69.223 C 1866 72.472 70.663 1 69.674 69.239 69.223
2 73.670 C 95 80.809 76.118 75.170 74.146 73.670
3 75.020 C 2318 SCC 81.774 79.830 75.645 75.020 98.417 3

1 60.676 C2 1632 NBCA 66.266 62.351 61.398 61.451 60.676
2 62.162 C2 586 SCC 67.457 63.838 63.379 62.778 62.162
3 62.912 C2 1842 NBCA 66.63 66.267 65.312 62.912 63.175
4 63.050 C2 586 SCC 67.571 63.050 65.222 63.183 63.903

1 66.687 D 2433 72.390 68.186 66.868 67.261 66.687
2 69.103 D 2465 SCC 73.197 70.856 70.257 70.331 69.103
3 69.134 D 300 SCC DNF 70.543 70.010 69.134 68.617 2
4 70.412 D 2394 NBCA 72.227 71.897 71.069 70.412 71.038

1 67.260 DW 1730 DVC 70.449 69.060 68.487 69.162 67.260
2 76.312 DW 2032 NBCA 82.665 78.995 78.798 78.267 76.312

1 67.059 D1 2023 SCC 84.229 DNF 69.233 67.749 67.059
2 69.512 D1 SCC 76.873 74.293 70.768 70.462 69.512

Run #1 Run #2 Run #3 Run #4 Run #5
Meyer Ralph

Keith
Raust Kevin Shark

Meyer Trish

Raust Peggy Shark

Pretti Manny
Barnes Jim
Taylor Bob

Munn Austin
Gaiser Gregory
Hsu Harry

Kaehler Kris
Petersen Miriam
Kaehler Paul
Petersen Chris

Hockenhull Kevin Monterey
Pendenza Roger
Bolaris Steve
Boyer Steve

Anders Leslie
Boyer Barbara

Orton Collins
Feimer Nick



TRACTION ACTION - 8/6/16

PLACE BEST  CLASS WSCC # LAST FIRST CLUB + + + + +
1 57.635 D2 777 SCC 59.812 58.048 57.635 57.891 58.438
2 60.308 D2 353 SCC 66.640 63.190 62.284 61.617 60.308

1 61.535 D2W WSCC 63.059 62.018 61.535 61.944 62.638

1 64.993 E 67.078 66.055 65.268 64.993 65.195
2 65.613 E 1490 DVC 67.992 66.699 65.801 65.613 65.740
3 66.084 E 1785 DCC 68.293 66.912 67.344 66.084 65.963 1
4 66.964 E 410 SCC 69.643 67.955 68.067 67.176 66.964
5 68.955 E 1970 SCC 74.223 71.505 89.098 68.955 70.300
6 70.284 E 111 SCC 73.819 70.951 72.148 71.312 70.284
7 74.112 E 1588 SCC 83.692 78.609 76.780 74.269 74.112
8 74.366 E 2174 SCC 82.487 76.586 77.351 74.886 74.366

1 60.958 E1 ??? SCC 62.189 60.958 61.122 61.461 1 61.173
2 61.159 E1 79.692 62.671 62.134 61.717 61.159
3 62.547 E1 2466 SCC 63.875 DNF 62.802 63.034 62.547
4 70.522 E1 1327 SCC DNF 70.522 70.563 3 72.26 DNR

1 58.059 E2 59.211 58.771 58.850 59.076 58.059
2 60.466 E2 1148 ??? 64.532 61.635 62.330 DNF 60.466

1 63.297 E2W 2512 DVC 66.538 1 64.243 64.528 63.561 63.297

1 65.539 F 2909 73.144 67.957 66.895 66.209 65.539
2 67.379 F 1228 DBCC 72.249 68.514 68.339 67.379 67.604

1 59.408 F1 631 SCC 61.434 61.005 60.612 59.543 59.408
2 59.785 F1 1553 NBCA 62.606 60.651 60.176 60.229 59.785
3 61.526 F1 1736 CCC 66.021 62.980 62.156 62.998 61.526
4 71.476 F1 1440 SCC DNF 72.966 75.942 71.943 1 71.476

Run #1 Run #2 Run #3 Run #4 Run #5
Bronner Rick
Barnes Roger

Barnes Victoria

Panwar Sameer
Loveless Jim
Kuhn Jerry
Courtney Robert
Beck Ron
Warner John
Lawton Malcolm
Jacobsen Eric

Pozzi Mary
Smith Steven
Simpson Scott
Thomas Dave

Lima Steve
Bowden Lanny

Landis Helen

Herzer Don Sonora
Burdick Bill

Vivian Chuck
Giordano Mike
Miller Alan
Wiley Roger



TRACTION ACTION - 8/6/16

PLACE BEST  CLASS WSCC # LAST FIRST CLUB + + + + +
1 62.677 F1W 1553 NBCA 70.526 1 66.673 64.913 62.885 62.677

1 60.395 F2 387 SCC DNF 62.875 61.728 61.519 60.395

1 67.690 G 674 SCC 70.306 69.463 68.254 67.690 67.770
2 68.720 G 1124 SCC 75.818 73.907 71.687 1 70.188 68.720

1 75.759 GW 674 SCC 77.363 78.653 76.08 76.993 75.759

1 70.574 FW 1457 DVC 80.295 72.783 71.859 70.574 71.160 2

1 59.190 H1 1191 SCC 62.653 59.190 60.891 59.924 59.419
2 66.332 H1 1748 NBCA 68.308 66.332 67.426 67.318 87.846

1 60.008 SCC 61.029 60.542 60.008 60.114 DNF
2 60.419 SCC 63.123 61.503 60.419 60.441 60.421
3 61.127 62.955 61.515 61.127 61.485 61.187
4 61.189 SCCA DNF 63.307 62.097 DNF 61.189
5 61.726 SCCA 64.477 62.928 61.726 62.006 61.974
6 62.763 SCC 72.240 64.069 DNF 62.763 63.149
7 62.886 SCCA 66.861 64.135 63.141 2 63.248 62.886
8 63.212 65.515 64.887 64.010 63.418 63.212
9 66.789 SCCA 69.307 68.156 67.128 67.440 66.789

10 67.749 LMSCC 71.377 70.467 69.746 69.168 67.749
11 67.791 69.702 69.460 68.308 68.136 67.791
12 68.916 SCCA 69.900 1 69.900 69.438 68.916 69.477 2
13 69.067 70.561 69.268 69.156 69.067 DNF
14 72.159 LMSCC 73.884 72.546 73.423 72.885 72.159
15 71.294 71.294 1 DNF DNR DNR DNR
16 72.833 88.396 75.192 74.203 73.561 72.833
17 73.954 1972 SCC 80.85 76.801 75.438 75.585 73.954

Run #1 Run #2 Run #3 Run #4 Run #5
Giordano Beverly

Johnson Doug

Banks Jerry
Riccardi Rick

Banks Lois

Silvers Leslie

Calhoon Stuart
Farber Jeff

Fun Vivian Chuck
Fun Barnes Jim
Fun Weinstein Joe
Fun Weinstein Joe
Fun Elpiner Boris
Fun Schiebold Cris
Fun Slater Jeff
Fun Tsiouper Dmitri
Fun Hope Steven
Fun Horner Scott
Fun Swanbeck Rob
Fun Kamen Jordan
Fun Crill Mark
Fun Tsukagoshi Yuko
Fun Olsen Patrick
Fun Lopez Oneil
Fun Kono Gary



TRACTION ACTION - 8/6/16

PLACE BEST  CLASS WSCC # LAST FIRST CLUB + + + + +
18 N/A SCC DNF DNF DNR DNR DNR

TOP 10 WSCC MEN TOP 10 WSCC WOMEN
PLACE BEST  CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB

1 57.635 D2 SCC 1 61.535 D2W WSCC
2 59.190 H1 SCC 2 62.677 F1W NBCA
3 59.408 F1 SCC 3 63.297 E2W DVC
4 59.785 F1 NBCA 4 67.260 DW DVC
5 60.308 D2 SCC 5 70.574 FW DVC
6 60.395 F2 SCC 6 70.794 B1W DCC
7 60.567 B2 SCC 7 72.241 B1W Mendia Sandy SCC
8 60.676 C2 NBCA 8 74.733 GW SCC
9 60.958 E1 SCC 9 75.759 DW NBCA

10 61.526 F1 CCC

CLUB PAR – NBCA DISTANCE – GREG GAISER
OVER-ALL BEST TIMES

PLACE BEST  CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB PLACE BEST CLASS LAST FIRST CLUB
1 57.635 D2 SCC 38 66.964 E SCC
2 58.059 E2 39 67.059 D1 SCC
3 59.190 H1 SCC 40 67.260 DW DVC
4 59.408 F1 SCC 41 67.379 F DBCC
5 59.785 F1 NBCA 42 67.575 B1
6 59.885 B2 43 67.581 B1 Mendia SCC
7 60.008 SCC 44 67.690 G SCC
8 60.308 D2 SCC 45 67.749 LMSCC
9 60.395 F2 SCC 46 67.791

10 60.419 SCC 47 68.720 G SCC

Run #1 Run #2 Run #3 Run #4 Run #5
Fun Shonk Steven

Bronner Rick Barnes Victoria
Calhoon Stuart Giordano Beverly
Vivian Chuck Landis Helen
Giordano Mike Anders Leslie
Barnes Roger Silvers Leslie
Johnson Doug Meyer Trish
Barnes Jim
Kaehler Kris Banks Lois
Pozzi Mary Bauer Barbara
Miller Alan

Bronner Rick Courtney Robert
Lima Steve Orton Collins
Calhoon Stuart Anders Leslie
Vivian Chuck Burdick Bill
Giordano Mike Meyer Ralph Delta
Pretti Manny Keith

Fun Vivian Chuck Banks Jerry
Barnes Roger Fun Horner Scott
Johnson Doug Fun Swanbeck Rob

Fun Barnes Jim Riccardi Rick



TRACTION ACTION - 8/6/16
11 60.466 E2 48 68.916 SCCA
12 60.567 B2 SCC 49 68.940 B1
13 60.676 C2 NBCA 50 68.955 E SCC
14 60.958 E1 SCC 51 69.067
15 61.127 52 69.103 D SCC
16 61.159 E1 53 69.134 D SCC
17 61.189 SCCA 54 69.223 C
18 61.526 F1 CCC 55 69.512 D1 SCC
19 61.535 D2W WSCC 56 70.284 E SCC
20 61.726 SCCA 57 70.412 D NBCA
21 62.162 C2 SCC 58 70.522 E1 SCC
22 62.547 E1 SCC 59 70.574 FW DVC
23 62.677 F1W NBCA 60 70.794 B1W
24 62.763 SCC 61 71.294
25 62.886 SCCA 62 71.476 F1 SCC
26 62.912 C2 NBCA 63 72.159 LMSCC
27 63.050 C2 SCC 64 72.241 B1W Mendia Sandy SCC
28 63.212 65 72.833
29 63.297 E2W DVC 66 73.670 C
30 64.778 B2 ZR-1 67 73.954 SCC
31 64.993 E 68 74.112 E SCC
32 65.539 F 69 74.366 E SCC
33 65.613 E DVC 70 74.733 B1W
34 66.084 E 71 75.020 C SCC
35 66.332 H1 NBCA 72 75.759 GW SCC
36 66.687 D 73 76.312 DW NBCA
37 66.789 SCCA 74 N/A SCC

Bowden Lanny Fun Kamen Jordan
Barnes Jim Raust Kevin Shark
Kaehler Kris Beck Ron
Pozzi Mary Fun Crill Mark

Fun Weinstein Joe Pendenza Roger
Smith Steven Bolaris Steve

Fun Weinstein Joe Munn Austin
Miller Alan Feimer Nick
Barnes Victoria Warner John

Fun Elpiner Boris Boyer Steve
Petersen Miriam Thomas Dave
Simpson Scott Silvers Leslie
Giordano Beverley Meyer Trish Delta

Fun Schiebold Cris Fun Olsen Patrick
Fun Slater Jeff Wiley Roger

Kaehler Paul Fun Tsukagoshi Yuko
Petersen Chris

Fun Tsiouper Dmitri Fun Lopez Oneil
Landis Helen Gaiser Gregory
Taylor Bob Fun Kono Gary
Panwar Sameer Lawton Malcolm
Herzer Don Sonora Jacobsen Eric
Loveless Jim Raust Peggy Shark
Kuhn Jerry Delta Hsu Harry
Farber Jeff Banks Lois
Hockenhull Kevin Monterey Bauer Barbara

Fun Hope Steven Fun Shonk Steven


	Best in Class

